6 OCTOBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/181—Applications for Variation of Approval

3345

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.
Port No.

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal J Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From To

WN 413

H.O. 23625

WN 526

AK 23804

AK 23741

HO. 744

H.O. 1951

H.O. 1951

H.O. 1951

38.18.000
38.18.000
39.01.261

39.01.261
60.01.022)
60.01.028)

60.01.022)
60.01.028)

74.03.019

74.03.019

76.04.001

76.04.001

84.15.009

84.15.009
84.25.049

84.25.049

84.25.049

84.25.049

84.25.049
84.25.049

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Acmosil 231-7

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Acmosol 130-231

CURRENT APPROVAL:

U-Rex polycarbonate sheet profile, double

wall and single wall joint profiles
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Polycarbonate sheet profile, double wall

and single wall joint profiles

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and Rachel
knitted pile fabrics either having a pile
length of 8 mm or more or weighing not
less than 400 g.s.m.

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and rachel
knitted pile weighing not less than
330 g.s.m. when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only
in upholstering furniture

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him, only to manufacturers for use by
them, only n upholstenng furniture
CURRENT APPROV

Copper strip 22 mm X 2 4 mm, 12.7 mm
X 2.3 mm when declared by a manufac-
turer for use by him only in making con-
tacts and phase bars for electrical

equipment

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Copper strip 22 mm X 2.4 mm for use in
making contacts and phase bars for elec-
trical equipment

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Aluminium foil

EXCLUDING:

(1)0.013 mm to 0.20 mm thickness

(2) self-adhesive

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Aluminium foil

EXCLUDING:

(1)0.010 mm to 0.20 mm thickness

(2) self-adhesive

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Thermo King RDC30, refrigeration units,
when declared that they are to be fitted to

containers for re-export

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Thermo King RDC 30 refrigeration units
CURRENT APPROVAL:

British Lely disc mower conditioners,
model V-Mow 165

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

British Lely disc mower conditioners,
model V-Mow 165

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Component parts, excluding parts of

general use, when declared by a manufac-
turer for use only in making Welger S.M.
4 rotary disc mowers

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Component parts, when declared by a
manufacturer for use only in making Wel-
ger S.M. 4 rotary disc mowers
EXCLUDI G:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Fahr turbo mower/crimper units
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Fahr turbo mower/cnmper units
EXCLUD

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Free Free

Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

15

99

15

10

10

10

10

900681J

902253J

206413J)

201801C

201954L

912752G

207641B

207644G

207646C

5/81 6/90

3/83 3/86

6/82 12/83

7/78 9/84

10/78 9/85

11/82  12/83

1/83 9/84

1/83 6/85

1/83 9/83



