THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/181—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
	No.			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
		38.18.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Acmosil 231-7 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	. 15	900681J	5/81	6/90
WN	413	38.18.000	Acmosol 130-231						
		39.01.261	CURRENT APPROVAL: U-Rex polycarbonate sheet profile, double wall and single wall joint profiles REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free		•••	902253J	3/83	3/86
H.O.	23625	39.01.261	Polycarbonate sheet profile, double wall and single wall joint profiles CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and Rachel knitted pile fabrics either having a pile length of 8 mm or more or weighing not less than 400 g.s.m. REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	206413J	6/82	12/83
WN	526	60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and rachel knitted pile weighing not less than 330 g.s.m. when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in upholstering furniture (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them, only in upholstering furniture						
		74.03.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Copper strip 22 mm × 2.4 mm, 12.7 mm × 2.3 mm when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making contacts and phase bars for electrical equipment	Free	Free	15	201801C	7/78	9/84
AK	23804	74.03.019	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Copper strip 22 mm × 2.4 mm for use in making contacts and phase bars for electrical equipment						
		76.04.001	CURRENT APPROVAL: Aluminium foil EXCLUDING: (1) 0.013 mm to 0.20 mm thickness (2) self-adhesive	Free		••	201954L	10/78	9/85
AK	23741	76.04.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Aluminium foil EXCLUDING: (1) 0.010 mm to 0.20 mm thickness (2) self-adhesive CURRENT APPROVAL:						
	744	84.15.009	Thermo King RDC30, refrigeration units, when declared that they are to be fitted to containers for re-export REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	912752G	11/82	12/83
H.O.	744	84.15.009 84.25.049	Thermo King RDC 30 refrigeration units CURRENT APPROVAL: British Lely disc mower conditioners, model V-Mow 165	Free	Free	10	207641B	1/83	9/84
H.O.	1951	84.25.049	REQUESTED APPROVAL: British Lely disc mower conditioners, model V-Mow 165 EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.049	Component parts, excluding parts of general use, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making Welger S.M. 4 rotary disc mowers	Free	Free	10	207644G	1/83	6/85
H.O.	1951	84.25.049	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making Welger S.M. 4 rotary disc mowers EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form						
H.O.	1951	84.25.049 84.25.049	CURRENT APPROVAL: Fahr turbo mower/crimper units REQUESTED APPROVAL: Fahr turbo mower/crimper units EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)	Free	Free	10	207646C	1/83	9/83
			made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						